
 

 Council Name   Treasurer 

Oregon Employer Council - Baker 

County  

Pam Peyron 
pampeyron@q.com 
541-523-8487 

Oregon Employer Council - Blue 

Mountain 

Rita Rosenberg 

Columbia Bank 

541-278-6645 

rrosenberg@columbiabank.com  

Oregon Employer Council -

Central Oregon  

Sandy Stephenson  

Director of Finance & HR | Bend Chamber  

777 NW Wall St, Ste 200 | Bend, OR  97701  

T 541-382-3221 | C 541-410-9181 | F 541-385-9929  

www.bendchamber.org 

sandy@bendchamber.org 
 

Oregon Employer Council -

Clackamas County  

Davin Windsor 

Willamette Dental Group 

6902 SE Lake Rd. Ste. 200 

Milwaukie, OR. 97267 

Tel: 503.659.0930 

Toll free: 1.855.4DENTAL x820515 

Fax: 503.654.3846 

E-mail: dwindsor@willamettedental.com 

Oregon Employer Council-Clatsop 

County  

Marc Silva 

Branch Manager 

Wauna Federal Credit Union 

107 N Highway 101 

Warrenton, OR 97146 

Ph: (503) 861-7526 

marc.silva@waunafcu.org 

 

Oregon Employer Council -

Columbia Gorge  

Sandy Smith  

Cardinal IG  

3125 Neal Creek Mill Road  

Hood River, Oregon 97031  

541-354-4017  

sasmith@cardinalcorp.com 

Oregon Employer Council - Curry 

County 

Mark Stueve 

Southwestern  Oregon Community College/Department of 

Corrections 

541-404-8379 

mstueve@socc.edu 

mark.a.stueve@doc.state.or.us 

Oregon Employer Council - 

Douglas County  

Joy Yori  

Richard G. Embertson, CPA  
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2226 NW Kline  

Roseburg, OR 97470  

541-673-3007 fax: 541-673-5454  

Joyjer2911@gmail.com 

Oregon Employer Council -

Jackson County  

Christie Norwood 

Norwood.c@live.com  

Oregon Employer Council -

Josephine County 

Kimberly Loe 

Josephine County Housing Authority 

5417612205 

ftkimberly5@gmail.com 

Oregon Employer Council - 

Klamath-Lake  

Pamela Straube 

421 South 7th St 

Klamath Falls, OR 97601 

Desk: (541)883-4992 

Fax: (541)883-4981 

Pamela.Straube@PremierWestBank.com 

 

Oregon Employer Council - Lane 

County  

Judy Blanquie 

Director of Admissions, Pioneer Pacific College 

3800 Sports Way, Springfield, Oregon, 97477 

Judy.Blanquie@pioneerpacific.edu 

541-684-4644 

Oregon Employer Council - 

Lincoln County  

Sue Tyler 

Compensation & Benefits Manager 

Central Lincoln PUD 

PO Box 1126 

Newport, OR 97365 

541-574-2012 

Email: styler@cencoast.com 

 

Oregon Employer Council - Linn-

Benton  

Teresa Stout 

Nutrié LLC 

541-602-5002 

teresa.stout@comcast.net 

Oregon Employer Council - 

Malheur County  

Sue Johnson 

Project Dove  

541-889-6316 

sue@projectdoveor.org\ 

Oregon Employer Council -Metro 

East  

Heather Salek 

Cascade AIDS Project      

503-278-3812 

hsalek@cascadeaids.org 

Oregon Employer Council - Mid 

Willamette  

Tyler Massey – BBSI - 3501 Fairview Industrial Dr SE 

#100  Salem, OR 97302 

(503) 581-7401 

Tyler.Massey@bbsihq.com 

 

Oregon Employer Council - 

Portland  

Margaret Brooks 

Brooks Staffing 
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503-284-7930  

mbrooks@sbrooks.com 

Oregon Employer Council - South 

Coast  

Mark Stueve 

Southwestern  Oregon Community College/Department of 

Corrections 

541-404-8379 

mstueve@socc.edu 

mark.a.stueve@doc.state.or.us  

Oregon Employer Council - 

Tillamook County  

Doug Lee 

Tillamook Country Smoker 

503-377-2222 ext 119 

douglee@tcsjerky.com 

Oregon Employer Council – 

Washington County 

Ryan Slezak 

rslezak@bannerbank.com 

Oregon Employer Council - Union 

County  

Donna Jo Talbott 

donnajotalbott@gmail.com 

 

Oregon Employer Council - 

Wallowa County 

Carol Ward 

farmsupply@eoni.com 

Oregon Employer Council - 

Yamhill County  

Terry Jensen 
Workforce Connections 
Employment Specialist 
3201 NE Wynooski rd. 

Newberg Oregon 97132 
503-554-1600 
Workforceconnections.jobs@gmail.com 

 

State OEC Treasurer 

Laurie Ferris 

5640 NW Biggs St 

Newport, OR 97365 

541-270-7844 

Laurieferris6@gmail.com  

 

Teresa Stout 

Nutrie 

1467 NW Green Place 

Corvallis, OR  97330 

Ph:  541-753-7515 

Cell: 541-602-5002 

teresa.stout@comcast.net 
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